

S.T 5(12)21

Order no 8

23.02.23

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of 6 accd, 4 accd persons are present by filing hazira, other 2 accd persons namely Shambhu Nath and Shampa Nath are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.Ld. P.P files hazira. One prosecution witness named Bishnupada Mondal is present today.

At this stage Ld. Defence Advocate files a petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. Praying for order to defer the cross-examination of P.W-1 till the examination of C.S Witnesses no 2 and 3 are completed on the ground that they are close related of P.W-1. Heard both sides. The Ld. P.P in charge raises no objection. Considering all, prayer of defence is allowed.

Witness Bishnupada Mondal is examined as P.W-1 and his cross examination is deferred as sec 231(2) of Cr.P.C. The signature of P.W-1 on the written complaint is marked as Ext-1. Accordingly witness Bishnupada Mondal is discharged.

Todate

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas